BOROUGH OF LAWNSIDE

97TH ANNUAL REORGANIZATION JANUARY 4, 2023 via ZOOM 7:00PM

 $\underline{https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84956097904?pwd=dmt5UEdaOUpaZnVhQldzcEZvNGxFdz09}$

Meeting ID: 849 5609 7904 Passcode: 017873 One tap mobile +13092053325,,84956097904#,,,,*017873# US

+13126266799,,84956097904#,,,,*017873# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location +1 309 205 3325 US +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

Please Place Your Electronic Devices on Mute once you are connected to the Meeting

AGENDA

<u>AGENDA</u>				
Call to OrderHor	norable Mary Ann Wardlow, Mayor			
Silent Prayer	Flag Salute			
Roll Call:				
P_A_Mary Ann Wardlow, Mayor P_A_DeAbreu P_A_Lee P_A_Pollard P_A_Wardlow-Hurley P_A_Wilcox P_A_Wright-McLeod	P_A_Edward H. Hill, Esquire, Borough Solicitor P_A_Sean S. Smith, Sr., Borough Engineer P_A_Angelique Rankins, Business Administrator P_A_Marsharee A.Wright, Deputy Borough Clerk P_A_Rafiq Golphin, Public Works Supervisor P_A_Captain Plenty, Public Safety P_A_Chief Drumm, Fire Chief			
Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided pursuant to P. L. 1985, Chapter 231, the Open Public Meetings Act, specifying the time and date as January 4 , 2023 at 7:00 P.M. via ZOOM was sent to the COURIER POST, posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and on the Borough of Lawnside website. In addition, a copy of this notice has been available to the public and is on file in the Office of the Municipal Clerk.				
Welcome	Honorable Mary Ann Wardlow, Mayor			
Acknowledgment of Dignitaries and Guests	Councilwoman Rhonda Wardlow-Hurley			
Swearing in of Elected Officials Mayor Mary Ann Wardlow				
Councilman Robert Lee Edward H. Hill, Esquire				
Councilman Steve Pollard Edward H. Hill, Esquire				
Nomination & Election of President of Council				
Nomination & Election of Vice President of Council				
Swearing in of President of Council and Vice President of Cou	ncilEdward H. Hill, Esq.			
Remarks by Dignitaries & Distinguished Guests				

97TH ANNUAL REORGANIZATION MEETING

FIRST REGULAR CO JANUARY 4, 2023 PAGE TWO	OUNCIL MEETING IN 2023 AGENDA			
	ORDER THE FIRST REGUEPM	ULAR COUNCIL ME	EETING IN 2023 OF THE BOROUG	H OF
Roll Call:	P_A_Mary Ann Wardlow, P_A_DeAbreu P_A_Lee P_A_Pollard	Mayor	P_A_Wardlow-Hurle P_A_Wilcox P_A_Wright-McLeo	
specifying the the bulletin bo	time and date as January 4, 20	0 <mark>23 at 7:00 P.M. via ZOO</mark> and on the Borough of Lav	O85, Chapter 231, the Open Public Meeting OM was sent to the COURIER POST, poswnside website. In addition, a copy of this icipal Clerk.	ted on
consideration. questions and during each pu or via electron and clearly ma	Each citizen will be allotted up to express their opinions or concernablic portion. As per Resolution 8 ic mail received at the office of the trked as PUBLIC COMMENT.	to three (3) minutes to spea ns. Please direct all comme 87-2020, Public comment w he Borough Clerk at least t	e record. Council will give all comments approach, in order to allow everyone an opportunity ents to the Mayor. Each citizen may only spewill only be accepted that is submitted in writwo (2) business days before the date of the record of th	y to ask ak once itten form neeting
enacted by one will be removed CONSENT A A. Ro	motion in the form listed below. To the form the Consent Agenda and with the Consent A	There will be no separate discussion of the considered separately. Appointing A Fire Chie Authorizing the Tax As	ef for One (1) Year ssessor to File, Stipulate, Settle both Regul opeals, and Roll Back Tax Complaints for t	that item
	ayment of Bills of Fire Department Officers	Chief Timothy Drumn puty Chief Franklin Ho		Esq.
		istant Chief Michael H Captain Josh Whetst Captain Milike Winth	larper Jr.	
Remarks by F	ire Department Officers			
State of the B	orough		Honorable Mary Ann Wardlow, Mayo	or
	ial Remarks Council Members		Mayor Mary Ann Wardl Councilman Robert Lec Councilman Steve Poll	e
Adjournment				